UNOFFICIAL CC

Recording Requested and Prepared By: Celink PO Box 40724 Lausing, Michigan 48901 JONATHON LOPEZ - CELINK

And When Recorded Mail To: Celink PO Box 40724 Lansing, Michigan 48901

1313029058 Fee: \$40.00 RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Affidavit Fee:

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/10/2013 02:31 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Service# 28725RL1 Customer#: 59

Loan#: 1072432

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does 'ter by acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage. Original Mortgagor: JOYCE M STEMPIEN, A WIDOW

Original Mortgagee: METLIFE HOME LOANS, A DIVISION OF METLIFE BANK, N.A.

Mortgage Dated: OCTOBER 24, 2011 Recorded ca: NOVEMBER 14, 2011 as Instrument No. 1131842043 in Book No.

--- at Page No. ---

Property Address: 740 CREST AVE, ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 08-28-414-019-0000 J

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICE'S DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ON MARCH 27, 2013

CHAMPION MORTGAGE COMPANY

State of

MICHIGAN

County of

CLINTON

} SS.

0/8/4/5 O/5/1/1 before me, JERI PRICE, a Notary Public, personally appeared JANE WARD personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Jame): JERI PRICE

Notary Public In and for INGHAM County Acting in CLINTON County, MICHIGAN State

My Commission Expire: 05/25/2019

1313029058 Page: 2 of 2



STREET ADDRESS: 740 CREST AVE

CITY: ELK GROVE VILLAGE

COUNTY: COOK

TAX NUMBER: 08-28-414-019-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1595 IN ELK GROVE VILLAGE SECTION 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTH 1/2 OF SECTION 28 IN THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 33, BOTH IN TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ON SEPTEMBER 23, 1958, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 1819395, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

EGAL DESCRIPTION